COFFEE

Espresso

Espresso Lungo

Double Espresso
Macchiato

Macchiatone

Flat White

Americano

Cappuccino

Double shot Cappuccino
Latte

Double shot Latte

Hot Chocolate

Moka

Flavours hazelnut/cinnamon/

chocolate/vanilla

£1.70
£1.70
£2.20
£1.80
£1.85
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40
£2.60
£2.75
£2.85
£2.60
£2.80
0.50p

PICCOLO

BREAKFAST MENU



FROM 9AM-1PM

NUTRIBULLETS

Carrot, ginger, orange & turmeric £4.50
Cucumber, spinach, lime & mint £4.50
Strawberry, cherry & almond milk (n) £4.50

UOVA CLASSICHE Eggs all served on Nonnas toasted bread

Semplice: poached eggs on toast , hollandaise (v) £4.00
Rovyale: poached eggs, smoked salmon, hollandaise £7.00
Benedict: poached eggs, prosciutto di parma, hollandaise £7.00
Fiorentina: poached eggs, spinach, hollandaise (v) £6.50

STAGIONALE

Nonnas spiced baked beans, on toast, poached egg £6.50
Smoked pork belly, twice cooked potato wedges, butter fried egg, chilli jam £6.50
Smashed avocado, naked fennel & kohlrabi slaw on toast, £7.00

spiced nut & herb crumble, poppy seed & cider vinegar dressing
Smoked salmon omelette, soft herb dressing £7.00

Pea, summer bean & courgette scrambled eggs, Nonnas toasted bread £7.00

HEALTH KICKS
Nonnas 'Buddha bowl': hummus, slaw, corn, mixed beans, leaves, quinoa, £7.00

new potatoes, avocado, giant cous cous, tomato & poppy seed & cider
vinegar dressing (v)
Smoothie bowl: strawberry, yogurt, fresh fruit (oranges, strawberries, £5.00

pomegranate, apples & chia seeds (v)(gf)

PANE
Nonnas toasted bread Choose Orange Marmelade or Strawberry Jam £3.00

EXTRAS
Just toast £2//Beans £2//Smoked salmon £3//Avocado £3//Fried Egg or poached egg £1



