

COFFEE

Espresso	€1.70
Espresso Lungo	£1.70
Double Espresso	€2.20
Macchiato	£1.80
Macchiatone	€1.85
Flat White	€2.40
Americano	€2.40
Cappuccino	€2.40
Double shot Cappuccino	€2.60
Latte	€2.75
Double shot Latte	£2.85
Hot Chocolate	€2.60
Moka	€2.80
Flavours hazelnut/cinnamon/	0.50p
chocolate/vanilla	<i>></i> 1

* N E W *

PICCOLO

Single shot & textured milk.

Presented in mini shot glass.

The ultimate pick me up
£ 2

TEA

POT OF TEA FOR ONE
English Breakfast/Earl Grey/Green Tea
Peppermint/Lemon & ginger

£2.50



FROM 9AM-1PM

NUTRIBULLETS

Carrot, ginger, orange & turmeric	£4.50
Cucumber, spinach, lime & mint	£4.50
Strawberry, cherry & almond milk (n)	€4.50
UOVA CLASSICHE Eggs all served on Nonnas toasted bread	
Semplice: poached eggs on toast, hollandaise (v)	€4.00
Royale: poached eggs, smoked salmon, hollandaise	€7.00
Benedict: poached eggs, prosciutto di parma, hollandaise	€7.00
Fiorentina: poached eggs, spinach, hollandaise (v)	£6.50
STAGIONALE	
Nonnas spiced baked beans, on toast, poached egg	€6.50
Smoked pork belly, twice cooked potato wedges, butter fried egg, chilli jam	€6.50
Smashed avocado, naked fennel & kohlrabi slaw on toast,	£7.00
spiced nut & herb crumble, poppy seed & cider vinegar dressing	
Smoked salmon omelette, soft herb dressing	£7.00
Pea, summer bean & courgette scrambled eggs, Nonnas toasted bread	€7.00
HEALTH KICKS	
Nonnas 'Buddha bowl': hummus, slaw, corn, mixed beans, leaves, quinoa,	€7.00
new potatoes, avocado, giant cous cous, tomato & poppy seed & cider	
vinegar dressing (v)	
Smoothie bowl: strawberry, yogurt, fresh fruit (oranges, strawberries,	£5.00
pomegranate, apples & chia seeds (v)(gf)	
PANE	
Nonnas toasted bread Choose Orange Marmelade or Strawberry Jam	£3.00
normal tousted stead oncode of ange marmetade of strawberry jam	~ 5.00

EXTRAS

Just toast £2//Beans £2//Smoked salmon £3//Avocado £3//Fried Egg or poached egg £1